FILE No.

OFFICE OF THE GUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

TEASURAL INFORMATION	
NAME: KADONAGA Tomojiro	
HOME ADDRESS: Prince Rupert	
REGISTRATION NUMBER 10423 SEX: Male	AGE: 50
OCCUPATION: Shoemaker	
	* The supplemental state
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and w partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	hether carried on by yourself or
EMPLOYER: Own business	
MARRIED? Morried	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Ko	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Prince Rupert	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Toshi (F) Kozuo	
	-14) - EOCH (M)
	entioned and particulars give
AGE OF CHILDREN. AS THE	
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be me	entioned and particulars given
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be med). LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	entioned and particulars given
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be med). LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	entioned and particulars gives
AGE OF CHILDREN: 15, 14, 4, STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be me 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None	entioned and particulars gives
AGE OF CHILDREN: 15, 14, 4, STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be me 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	entioned and particulars gives
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be med). LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None	entioned and particulars gives
AGE OF CHILDREN: 15, 14, 4, STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be me 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	None of title deed)
AGE OF CHILDREN: 15, 14, 4, STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be me 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	None of title deed)

+++	CEVIN ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY
NTEREST IN, OR	CIAE LHE NYME VND VDDKESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY II

•	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS.
	no est assent
estitat .ts n	8 Soxes furniture, at Japanese Hell, Fulto
togogy ablan s	Co. Prince Supert, B.C.
	Pet ton 55, Petition Suppose, By 01
URE, FIXTURES, AL EFFECTS.	CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNIT SO IT SEE DOES, SHOP MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSON SO IT SEE DOES, SHOP FURNIT SOLES, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSON SOLES, SHOP FURNIT SOLES, SHOP FURNIT SOLES, SOL
et franciscoa.	
	IE EARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
ULON	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
n to or pred	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
*# KADONE	TANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: BOOVER, (2) PRINCE
*0 *E *\$300	ing course
.18 .60 S.C.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Deelling House
	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
Torontonia and	
	IE EVEN TYND SIVIE CROPS SOWN
	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST.
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

La Carrier Contract of the Con

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	The state of the s	
		Date Sept 15/13.
# File No		
ull Name KADONAG	0 -	
- NA 6	rmeme in Block Letters)	0
	THE BLOCK Levers)	
Registration No. 10423	Male - Female	1- P 2
	(check)	ABC Sept 20/89)
Former Address 3/8- /~		
4	at toget 1)	pert B.C.
是一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个	me sight harry get of	ten combined)
Date Evacuated 28 /9/42	Neturalized	
the state of the same of the same		Canadian-Born - National
The American Committee of the Committee		
Present Address		bo
1102	Romesvalles are	13.C. m/0/46
403	Koncesvalles are,	Treat
lerried - Single	L.	
(check)	Name of Wife on	A Kan 82 1052)
The second section is	Name of Buch-s	11-11-11-11
teme of Mother Commo	Name of Husband_	
		Lucabuser (de de
emes of Children under 16	Tochoko (F) 5	1:196
	Aaguo (M) 10/	9/27
	Noru (M) 111	/ /
The second secon		138
equested by	Registence -	
		Custodian V 15
Provide the formation of the		(Yes or No)
dditional Information	Shoemaker Si	1 1 1 1 1 1
two 2 month	fearly year	The first of
The state of the s	years year	
	1 0	
		er a constant

ST.TERMY OF SELT.

		British Columbia Securi	ty Commission
Special 1	Name: Kalenda Rossoffre Address: Restme B. C.	Reg. No. 10423	
Credit wi	th Oustodian: No account		
	Bank: None declared (1391 Por	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	
Life Insu	rance: None declared (1391 Por	•	7
Real Prop	erty: None declared (139) For	•	Net Revenu
Regotiabl	e Essets: None declared (1591	Pore)	
Remarks:	Declared caming (1) 30 ft. o		
	(2) 14 boxes shoe machinery,	leathers in use of Tas	has, rent
	\$10.00 monthly.		
	(3) Cuantity of furniture ex	personal effects.	<u> </u>
	(3) Cuantity of Curniture ex		

DATED January 24, 1946.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUBLICA Re: Tomojiro KADONAGA Reg. No. 10423. This man was evacuated on August 28, 1942. He signed a declaration to the Custodian on March 25, 1942. In his declaration he declared a gas boat valued at \$475.00 in custody of the Navy at Prince Rupert. The only vessel of which we have a record, in which KADONAGA had an interest, is the vessel "T.K. #4" which is described in the vessel summary. This vessel was in custody in New Westminster and was released to the licenced owner, B.C. Packers Ltd

On August 2, 1944, B.C. Packers Ltd. informed us that they had paid to KADONAGA on April 20, 1942, the sum of \$75.00 in full for his equity for this vessel. They stated that the vessel was valued at \$375.00 and a debt of \$300.00 was owing to the company.

This man declared 14 boxes of shoe-repair machinery, leathers etc. at Prince Rupert. These boxes were shipped to Vancouver on April 21, 1942, and the equipment was rented by the B.C. Security Commission at Hastings Park from May 1st to September 30, 1942 at a rental of \$10.00 per month which was paid to this office. The equipment was rented by the B.C. Security Commission at Tashme from March 1, 1943, at the same rental. Payments were made to the Custodian up to the end of November 1943, when we advised the B.C. Security Commission that future rentals should be paid direct to KADONAGA. The total sum received in connection with the renting of this equipment was \$140.00 which was credited to the account of KADONAGA.

KADONAGA declared 6 boxes of furniture and personal effects stored with HAIDA TRANSFER, Prince Rupert. These were shipped to him on May 19, 1942.

He declared 8 boxes of furniture in the Japanese Hall, Fulton Street, Prince Rupert. Although a letter from the B.C. Security Commission dated December 9, 1942 reports that KADONAGA had stated nothing belonging to him remained at Prince Rupert, 3 boxes of effects were shipped to him on March 25, 1943 and 3 boxes of sealers identified as his property were sold at Prince Rupert auction in August 1944, for the net sum of 79 cents which has been credited to his account.

On March 14, 1945, an electric motor was sold at Vancouver auction for the net sum of \$18.54. This sum has been credited to the account of KADONAGA, but there is nothing on file to show why this has been done.

A radio described in the Specified articles memorandum was reported by the R.C.M.P. This radio was sold by the Custodian for the net sum of \$8.54 which has been credited to his account but is being held until he sends to this office the R.C.M.P. receipt for this radio.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

DATED January 24, 1946.

4 markeson

File No. 724

on April 27, 1942.

101 Pile No. 724

PAGE Specified Articles Departments

Mes KADONAGA TORLILFO, Reg. No. 10429

ARTICLE

DESCRIPTION

APPRAISED VALUE

RADIO

Philos Console Radio no serial number speaker marked Model G2

sale Price - 1100 Sapreso - 2.46 Odera cubiti - 8.54

Jan 23/16

Inamplement to Chattel Sugarno ant R.C.M. P. 912.

Ricimi P. Exhibit report placed on C+1181 Surfame.

2 3/7/47.

1- Les by motion al/3/4 - Vanne 15

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: August 3, 1944

Name: KADONAGA, Tomojiro

Reg. No. 10423

F11e: 724

Boat File No.: JFVDC "Released Vessels"

Name of Vessel: "T.K.#4" 30 1

Lic. or Reg. No.:

Prince Rupert 924 (B.C.Packers Ltd. name)

Naval No.:

PR.051-P

Owner's Valuation:

\$475.00 (From *JP*

JFVDC Valuation:

None

Custodian Valuation:

None

Date of Sale:

No Sale

(This vessel was registered in the name of B. C. Packers Ltd.

(registered owners on April 27, 1942.

(The vessel was released to the

Purchaser:

Signature on Sales Papers:

Selling Price:

Paid to JFVDC or Custodian:

Supervision Costs:

Balance due Owner:

Paid to:

Location of Boat at Sale:
New Westminster
Claims Against Canadian Govt.:

Letter from B. C. Packers Ltd., dated August 2, 1944, states that the vessel was valued at \$375.00, and the amount of \$300.00 was owing to the company on the purchase of the boat by Kadonaga. On April 20, 1942, the company paid to Kadonaga the sum of \$75.00 which was his equity in full.

Additional Information:

Anachum Im

ROYAL GANADIZAN MOUNTED FOLICE

ENGINEED REPORT

HEADOUANTERS THE No. 420- 050-3-7-le SUB/DIVIN & File No.

CONTROL OF THE ACT OF

A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
tonestrenes of printing
Total Comments Burden. District Comments Burden. District Comments Burden. District Comments Burden.
The second of the second secon

DOMINION OF CANADA
PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
COUNTY OF VANCOUVER
TO WIT:

IN THE MATTER OF

TOMOJIRO KADONAGA

and IN THE MATTER OF

The sum of \$100.00
owing Ay Tomojiro Kadonaga
to Mall Deen

- I, MALL DEEN, of the city of Port Moody in the Province of British Columbia, Labourer, do solemnly and sincerely declare as follows:-
- 1. Many years ago, at the request of Tomojiro Kadonaga (hereinafter in this my Declaration called the 'Japanese')

 I loaned to him the sum of \$100.00 and the Japanese agreed to repay the same to me in one month from the date of the loan.

 The Japanese did not repay the said sum of \$100.00 as promised nor has the Japanese ever repaid to me the said sum of \$100.00 and the same is still due and owing by him to me.
- 2. Some time after the said loan, I heard that the Japanese had left Vancouver and had gone to Prince Rupert and I never heard again from or about him until I was informed that the Japanese was at Hastings Park, Vancouver either in the month of April 1942 or shortly prior thereto.
- John hearing that the Japanese was at Hastings Park aforesaid, I saw my friend Munshi Ram and talked the matter over with him and Munshi Ram told me that I had better obtain a Promissory Note signed by the Japanese acknowledging that the amount was owing to me. Munshi Ram gave to me a form of Promissory Note and which had nothing written on it. I then went to Hastings Park and talked the matter over with the Japanese and he then wrote out the note and gave the same to me.
- 4. The Japanese told me that he had the machinery at Prince Rupert and suggested to me that I should advance the freight money to bring the machinery from Prince Rupert to Van-

couver and I then offered to put up \$20.00 to pay the freight if the Japanese would authorize me to sell the machinery and deduct the sum of \$120.00 from the purchase price. I then informed the said Munshi Ram of what had happened and I handed to Munshi Ram the said Promissory Note for \$100.00 signed by the Japanese. I am informed by the said Munshi Ram and verily believe it that he went to see his Solicitors, Messrs. Hamilton Read & Paterson in order to get a document drawn authorizing me to sell the machinery and deduct the said sum of \$100.00 and the freight charges estimated at \$20.00 from the sale price of the machinery and for the balance to be paid to the Custodian. I am informed by the said Munshi Ram and wrily believe it that he same the said Hamilton Read & Paterson and they drew a document a carbon copy whereof is now produced and shown to me and marked Exhibit one (1) to this my eclaration. I am further informed by the said Munshi Ram and verily believe it that he requested the said Hamilton Read to draw a further document in reference to the debts, if any, owing by the Japanese and thereupon a document was so drawn and now produced and shown to me and marked Exhibit 2 to this my declaration is carbon copy of such document. On the same day or a day or so after, Munshi Ram and I went to Hastings Park and there saw the Japanese and he then signed the originals of Exhibits one and two. I am informed by the said Munshi Ram and verily believe it that the said machinery was delivered to the Custodian. I paid the sum of \$20.00 for the freight charges on the said machinery from Prince Rupert to Vancouver. I Was subsequently how repaid the said sum of \$20.00.

I am informed by the safi Munshi Ram and verily believe it that the originals of Exhibits 1 and 2 and the said Promissory Note for \$100.00 signed by the Japanese were handed by him to the Custodian.

7. I say that the Japanese is justly and truly indebted to me in the said sum of \$100.00.

AND I MAKE this declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath and by virtue of the 'Canada Evidence Act.'

DECLARED before me at the

City of Vancouver in the Province

of British Columbia, this // day

of October A.D. 1942.

mul Izeen

A NOTARY Respoint for market.
Providence Satisfic Colleges J. P.

1147	CHATION SECTION
	MAY 4 1943
l'ib l	A
7.08.	3-165-A
Peter	100

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION. CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Address Taulous, 3,4,	Date
To: The Secretary of State, a capacity as Custodian, Va	cting in his noouver, B.C.
I, KADOMAGA Tomojiro	, Police Registration No. 10004
hereby request you to release stored at Japanese Hall, Prince	to me the under-noted property
in possession of	
such property.	aim whatsoever with respect to
Description of Property:	
1 Largest Box	
2 Baltibut Bezon	
Hale. As most of these goods are by	eskables please handle with save
Original Address Prime Puners	. 5.G.
Date Evacuated to Vancouver	
Date Evacuated to Present Addr	ess _ Sept. 28, 1942
Number in Family - 12 years an	
Number in Family - 5 to 11 year	rs old 1
Number in Family - under 5	
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY	
I agree to pay all charges as Security Commission.	required by the British Columbia
APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMM	TRATON
Per: Mentonik	Imore Radonega

PASSAGE GEARGE GUARANTEED

RECESSRAPTON TO. 1662 Fig. 10. 760 9 The dellowing chestate were sold by public Estato colonia stori vin Total: Less Expenses: New Proopeeds Greatsed; Herotese of Gustonia, Steph Beckente. Do ning is the over from a consideration by their No. Consumor 19 Remerks

British Columbia Paulus Ilmited

CLOVER LEAF



SALNON UNDER MANY WELL ENOUGH BRANDS

Rec'd AUG 2 1944
File No. 724
Ans.

P. O BOX 938

FORT OF CAMPBELL AVE.
VANCOUVER.
CANADA

August 2nd, 1944.

Messrs. Department of the Secretary of State.
Office of the Custedian.
506 Royal Bank Building.
Hastings and Granville.
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sire:

File No. 724
Tomojiro Kadonaga- M. V. "T.K. #4".

On April 20th, 1942 this Company paid the above named man the sum of \$75.00 which was his equity in full for the boat "T. K. #4".

The value of same was \$375.00 and the amount owing was \$300.00.

This boat was towed from Rupert by the Navy and released to us at New Westminster.

We hope this is the information you require.
Yours very truly.

BRITISH COLUMBIA PACKERS LIMITED.

per: achaver

Kuntuk) Benjun NAME SEE SEE FOR THE LEGISLE PD 12 NO. 784 the Extra Court () a wore sold by public

Tetal

Less Expenses:

New Proceeds Credited;

of 3 Marine Booking

1.00 K 0.21

dembors, of Custodian Step? Present, "Cultidian Agan, ites, time Buckle extended from Austlebeseing List No. Prince Bugert 2.

Remarks, July 1997 Company

WWO MANUAL RESIDE ENGISTRATION STO. DOG. 1 FEED NO. 22 The following chattols were gold by public CHICKLER WY SIZE READY BOYLE COMMENT BY CL. SOF LEWIS RESIDENCE. Chips electric transferred to GAM. Cotal 23400 / vet Proceeds Croalted: Scabene of Gustollien Start Bretout. Ur. Wille convected from anotionnersing Lint No. Vancouver 42. Coulden The San Land Moreografiance in their

724 AEGISTERED February 28, 1946. Mr. Tomojiro Kadunaga, Roge No. 10423, PASSATE, D. G. Dear Size Tour file with this office has been reviewed, and it is noted that in your declaration to the Oustodian you stated that you were the owner of a gas-boat. The yearst you reported me, we understand, the "T.K.#A", which was released in locally 10/2; to the licensed owners, British Columbia Packers Ltd. British Columbia Sankers at a british Columbia funkers at a british Columbia the sum of \$300,00 was due the company by you on the purchase price of this reseal, and that, on April 20, 1942, the company paid you \$75.00 in full for your equity in You reported 14 pieces of shoe repair machinery at Prince Rapert. This equipment was shipped to Tancouver in April, 1942, and was leased to the British Columbia Samurity Commission at Hastings Part from May 1, 1942, to September 30,1942. Toom Sarch 1, 1943 to the end of November, 1943, this equipment was issued by the paid to the Ours dien to the end of November, 1943, than we informed the Commission was that all fature payments in connection with the lease of your equipment were to be in remain of the Ours and machinery. From this sum we paid to Mr. Sall Deem the sum of \$140.00 \$100.00 in full settlement of your indebtedness to him. The sum of \$40.00 was remained to you an December 26, 1945. In also declared six boxes of furniture and personal effects stored with Saids Transfer, Prince Supert. These were shipped to you on May 14, 1942. The greater part of the chattels which you reported were stored at the Japanese Sail, Fulton Street, Prince Supert, were shipped to you. The only saleshle articles remaining at Prince Supert were sold for the net sun of 79 cents which has been ore-A radio, which we were info med was surrendered by you, has been sold by this effice for the net sum of \$8.54. This sum of \$8.54 will be placed to your open product if you will send us the receipt which you were given when the radio was sur-It would appear that we have accounted for all the property of every kind left by you in the protected area which vested in the Custodian and in order that you may confirm this and send us the receipt for the radio, we enclose a steeped, reseed envolope for your convenience in replying. Yours bruky. Po Bathoner Protection Department

MEMORANDUM OF PARTICULARS IN CONNECTION WITH THE Franciski Ablent Colors

- (1) Name and address of the deceased; Adachi, Teumetchi (#01044)
- (3) Cause of douth; Corobrel Hemorrhage
- (4) Place of death; At hie home
- (5) Age and Nationality: 44 Nationality: Japanese
- (6) Did he leave a Will?
- (7) Name and address of employer; Department of Labour, Japanese Div. Testine
- (a) (a) Name of undertaker and his charge for services; Department of Labour
 - (b) Have funeral expenses been paid? Ice Paid by whom? (Mr.) Ka
 - (c) If unpaid, who is assuming responsibility for payment?
- (9) The ordered services of the undertaker? Department of Labour
- (10) List of Assets: Jone
- (11) List of Liabilities; \$150.00 owing to Mr. Kadonaga, Tomojiro
- (12) List of next-of-kin showing names, addresses and ages:

I, Ayako Adachi, wife of Tounsichi Adachi, deceased, hereby authorise Summel A. Hoore, Vancouver, British Columbia, to act for me in sottling the estate of my late husband,

11599, 10009, 9606 (760) Tennound Suntan 509 Repul Book Building, Tunecurer, B. C. June 25, 1946

Chartel A. Morro, Server, Ordinal Administration, Court Boson, Tonouseur, S. C.

SOL STREET, of Properties, Abrient, Ports

Sucr Stee

Do have been advised by the Department of Labour, Supernove Minister, that the shows Signature, the Department of Labour, Supernove Military, the State of States, Signature of the States of States, Signature of the States of S

Opening the control of the second of the sec

Japanese Bettend and left his surviving the following

thre. Apulto Adachi, sidow, Japanese Butleral, Tester, S. C. Catana Adachi, dangeter, Catanian Sorm,

a country balance with the Contestine accounting to \$355,66, derived from the

Adordal on ording to the Tomojiro Sademaga for Atmostal especies burning

and he strong bear. June 15, 1946 to are to claim on the against this Scholes to would be pleased to have you advise up to to your to contitude the following forward a contitude only to take to take the factor of productions of the factor of the fa Tours very truly t, J. Johnston Listeration Dogwe